

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-0	0412	Version: 1			
Туре:	Age	nda Item		Status:	Passed	
File created:				In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVIS	SORS
On agenda:	6/7/2	2016		Final action	: 6/7/2016	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding funding under the Juvenile Justice Crime Preventior (Sixteenth Year Allocation), as follows:					Crime Prevention Act
	a) Authorize the Chief Probation Officer, as your lead agent, to accept funding in the amount of \$1,210,691.00 from the Board of State and Community Corrections (BSCC) allocated to Santa Barbara County under the Juvenile Justice Crime Prevention Act (JJCPA), for July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017;					
	b) Assure the County will adhere to the BSCC's contract terms and statutory requirements, participate in the collection of the required data, and use grant funding to supplement and not supplant existing programs; and					
	c) Determine that the authorization to accept the Juvenile Justice Crime Prevention Act funding is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15061(b)(3), finding that the activities are covered by the general rule that CEQA applies only to projects which have the potential for causing a significant effect on the environment, and where it can be seen with certainty that there is no possibility that the activities in question may have a significant effect on the environment, the activities are not subject to CEQA.					
Sponsors:	PROBATION DEPARTMENT					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A CEQA Notice Of Exemption					
Date	Ver.	Action B	/		Action	Result
6/7/2016	1	BOARD	OF SUPERVIS	SORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding funding under the Juvenile Justice Crime Prevention Act (Sixteenth Year Allocation), as follows:

a) Authorize the Chief Probation Officer, as your lead agent, to accept funding in the amount of \$1,210,691.00 from the Board of State and Community Corrections (BSCC) allocated to Santa Barbara County under the Juvenile Justice Crime Prevention Act (JJCPA), for July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017;

b) Assure the County will adhere to the BSCC's contract terms and statutory requirements, participate in the collection of the required data, and use grant funding to supplement and not supplant existing programs; and

c) Determine that the authorization to accept the Juvenile Justice Crime Prevention Act funding is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15061(b)(3), finding that the activities are covered by the general rule that CEQA applies only to projects which have the potential for causing a significant effect on the environment, and where it can be seen with certainty that there is no possibility that the activities in question may have a significant effect on the environment, the activities are not subject to CEQA.